
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009098-2025 

Award

714186451-Procurement of Oceanographic UUVs and
UUV spares-Contract Award Notice

Ministry of Defence

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009098

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eb05 (view related notices)

Published 12 March 2025, 5:20pm

Scope 

Description

714186451-Procurement of Oceanographic UUVs and UUV spares - Contract Award Notice.

Direct Award.

 

Contract 1. 714186451 - Procurement of Oceanographic UUVs
and UUV spares

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009098-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009098-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eb05


Page 2 to 6

Supplier

Teledyne Instruments Inc. d/b/a Teledyne Webb Research

Contract value

£2,750,000 excluding VAT

£3,300,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 24 March 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 March 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

25 March 2025 to 31 March 2027



Page 3 to 6

Possible extension to 31 March 2028

3 years, 7 days

Description of possible extension:

1x 12 month extension to enable further use of limits of liability.

Main procurement category

Goods

Additional procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Initial contract value of £1,800,000 inc VAT with options to increase to £3,300,000 inc VAT.

Options to include provision of additional goods, provision of training and integration
services.

Also 1x 12 month extension period to enable contract end date to be extended until 31 March
2028.

CPV classifications

35512400 - Unmanned underwater vehicles



Page 4 to 6

38292000 - Hydrographic instruments

38296000 - Surveying instruments

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Teledyne Instruments Inc. d/b/a Teledyne Webb Research

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVLD-7113-RTZD

49 Edgerton Drive, North Falmouth, MA02556, USA, MA

North Falmouth

MA02556

United States



Page 5 to 6

Email: webbresearch@teledyne.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. 714186451 - Procurement of Oceanographic UUVs and UUV spares

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

NCHQ, Leach Building, Whale Island

Portsmouth

PO2 8BY

United Kingdom

Email: katie.goble100@mod.gov.uk

Website: http://www.contracts.mod.uk

mailto:webbresearch@teledyne.com
mailto:katie.goble100@mod.gov.uk
http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. 714186451 - Procurement of Oceanographic UUVs and UUV spares
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Teledyne Instruments Inc. d/b/a Teledyne Webb Research

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2025-06-19T06:21:04+0100
	TCPDF




